

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-1247 Version: 1 Name: CA - Uranga Excused Reso

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:10/14/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:10/18/2022Final action:10/18/2022

Title: Recommendation to adopt resolution granting Councilmember Roberto Uranga a Leave of Absence

from City Council Meetings. (Citywide)

Sponsors: City Attorney

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 101822-NB-38sr&att.pdf, 2. RES-22-0175.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/18/2022	1	City Council	approve recommendation and adopt	Pass

Recommendation to adopt resolution granting Councilmember Roberto Uranga a Leave of Absence from City Council Meetings. (Citywide)

Pursuant to your request of October 11, 2022, this office has prepared and submits the above -described resolution for your consideration.

Approve recommendation.

[Enter Body Here]

CHARLES PARKIN, CITY ATTORNEY